

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office:
P-32, Lower Ground Floor,
South Extension, Part-II,
New Delhi-110049
Ph.: 011-41612881,
M.: 9818295489, 8448864389
Email : contact@jfcindia.com

Date: 13/11/2023

To,
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Reference Scrip Code: 958025
ISIN: INE00WJ08019

Sub: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, kindly find enclosed the Newspaper Advertisement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2023 published in Financial Express-English National Daily Newspaper.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For JFC Finance (India) Limited

Shruti Jain Digitally signed
by Shruti Jain
Date: 2023.11.13
12:55:40 +05'30'

Shruti Jain
Company Secretary

Encl: As above

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹. in millions)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half Yearly		Year ended	
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	31-03-2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2,310.94	913.32	3,044.50	3,224.26	4,636.37	7,075.14					
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	852.08	(377.21)	1,108.69	474.87	592.95	19.44					
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,712.52	(377.21)	1,108.69	23,335.31	592.95	19.44					
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,712.52	(377.21)	1,108.69	23,335.31	592.95	19.44					
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23,710.30	(379.44)	1,108.56	23,330.86	592.69	10.55					
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72					
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	(18,234.77)					
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	(17,028.05)					
9	Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) :											
	(a) Basic	196.50	(3.13)	9.19	193.38	4.91	0.16					
	(b) Diluted	196.50	(3.13)	9.19	193.38	4.91	0.16					

NOTES:

- The above audited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 10/11/2023.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in.

For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 00054351)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

S Chand And Company Limited

sd/-

Himanshu Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 00054015

Date: November 10, 2023

Place: New Delhi

ROYAL CUSHION VINYL PRODUCTS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 60 CD Shik Govt. Ind. Estate, Charkop, Kandivall (West), Mumbai-400 067
CIN: L24110MH1983PLC031395 Website: www.rcvp.in; Email: legalho83@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rupees in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	2,310.94	913.32	3,044.50	3,224.26	4,636.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	852.08	(377.21)	1,108.69	474.87	592.95
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,712.52	(377.21)	1,108.69	23,335.31	592.95
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	23,712.52	(377.21)	1,108.69	23,335.31	592.95
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23,710.30	(379.44)	1,108.56	23,330.86	592.69
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72	1,206.72
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	(18,234.77)
8	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	(17,028.05)
9	Earnings Per Share (before and After extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) :					
	(a) Basic	196.50	(3.13)	9.19	193.38	4.91
	(b) Diluted	196.50	(3.13)	9.19	193.38	4.91

NOTES:

- The above audited financial statements have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 10/11/2023.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filled with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rcvp.in.

For Royal Cushion Vinyl Products Limited

Sd/-

Mahesh Shah
Managing Director
(DIN: 00054351)

Place : Mumbai

Date: 10/11/2023

JFC FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Reg. Office: P-32, Lower Ground Floor, South Extension, Part-II, New Delhi-110049
CIN: U74899DL1995PLC072767, Email: contact@jfcindia.com

Regulation 52(1) And (2) Of The Listing Regulations Unaudited Financial Results For The Period Ended 30th September 2023

(Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 SEBI (LOOR Regulations))

(Amounts are in INR thousands except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on	Previous Quarter ended on	Corresponding Previous Quarter ended on	Year to Date	Corresponding Previous year to date	Year ended on
		30-09-2023 Un-Audited	30-06-2023 Un-Audited	30-09-2022 Un-Audited	30-09-2023 Un-Audited	30-09-2022 Un-Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income	9,879	8,619	14,376	18,498	22,909	256,433
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,403	3,922	10,487	10,325	13,542	18,024
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,403	3,922	10,487	10,325	13,542	18,024
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	4,774	2,922	7,827	7,695	10,206	13,704
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10,685	11,164	121,870	21,849	175,071	59,650
6	Paid-up equity share capital of Face Value of Rs.10 each	165,417	165,417	165,417	165,417	165,417	165,417
7	Other Equity (as per audited balance as on 31 March)	-	-	-	-	-	881,949
8	Net worth	-	-	-	-	-	708,100
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000	250,000
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500	131,500
11	Debt Equity Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
12	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (not annualised)						
	-Basic	1.41	0.86	2.31	2.27	3.01	4.04
	-Diluted	1.07	0.65	1.74	1.72	2.27	3.05
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A	N.A

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.jfcindia.com).
- There has been no change in accounting policies followed during the quarter ended 30th September, 2023, as compared to the preceding financial year ended March 31, 2023 and has been prepared in accordance with Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above Un-Audited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and further considered & approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on 09.11.2023.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company has done the Limited Review Report of financial statements of the company for the period ended on 30.09.2023.
- The Company is Non-Banking Financial Company and primarily carrying on the business of lending and making investments. All the activities of the Company revolve around the primary business, as such there are no separate reportable segment as per AS 17 on 'Segment Reporting'.
- Figures for the previous periods/Years have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to correspond with the current period/Years classification/disclosure.

By Order of the Board

For JFC Finance (India) Limited

Sd/-

(Vijay Kumar Chopra)

Director

DIN: 03462730

Date: 09-November-2023

Place: New Delhi

EUREKA FORBES

EUREKA FORBES LIMITED

(formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)

CIN: L27310MH2008PLC188478

Registered Office: B1/B2, 7th Floor, 701, Marathon Innova, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400013, India.
Phone No.: +91 22 4882 1700 | Fax No.: +91 22 4882 1701 | Website: www.eurekaforbes.com | E-mail: compliance@eurekaforbes.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

(₹. IN LAKHS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	59,402.95	50,709.86	57,582.01	1,10,112.81	1,10,199.76	2,09,083.84	59,325.44	50,682.88	57,681.34	1,10,008.32	1,10,402.69	2,09,473.84
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,703.05	3,105.08	(2,050.99)	6,808.13	392.05	6,695.79	3,778.35	3,565.07	(1,375.10)	7,343.42	1,334.22	7,852.96
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,703.05	3,105.08	(3,640.18)	6,808.13	(1,197.14)	2,693.99	3,778.35	3,565.07	(2,964.29)	7,343.42	(254.97)	3,851.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,547.38	2,208.51	(2,683.45)	4,755.89	(900.08)	1,708.02	2,584.67	2,544.92	(2,077.51)	5,129.59	(96.60)	2,647.22
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,571.91	2,078.50	(2,683.45)	4,650.41	(912.26)	1,235.24	2,629.07	2,408.82	(2,126.36)	5,037.89	(132.97)	2,148.87
6	Equity Share Capital	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92	19,347.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	3,88,585.06	-	-	-	-	-	3,90,416.52
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	1.32	1.14	(1.39)	2.46	(0.47)	0.88	1.34	1.32	(1.07)	2.65	(0.50)	1.37
	2. Diluted:	1.31	1.14	(1.39)	2.45	(0.47)	0.88	1.33	1.31	(1.07)	2.64	(0.50)	1.37

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.eurekaforbes.com.
- The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 09, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 10, 2023.

For Eureka Forbes Limited

(formerly Forbes Enviro Solutions Limited)

Sd/-

Pratik Pota

Managing Director & CEO

DIN : 00751178

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 10, 2023

IRM Energy

CIN: U40100GJ2015PLC085213

Registered Office : 4th Floor, Block 8, Magnet Corporate Park, Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, India - 380054; Email: investor.relations@irmenergy.com; Website: www.irmenergy.com; Phone: 07949031500

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

Amount in Rs. Million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,367.69	4,820.16	2,738.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	321.71	648.83	226.14
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	321.71	648.83	226.14
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	260.21	529.25	187.01
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	260.14	529.15	187.00
6.	Equity Share Capital	302.60	302.60	299.85
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (Not Annualised for the Interim Period)			
	1. Basic:	8.60	17.49	6.33
	2. Diluted:	8.80	17.49	6.33

Notes:

- Additional details on standalone financial results is as follows

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09